

@  
T.P.(C) No. 174-178 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.174-178/2003  
(For Prel. hearing)

SECRETARY, M/O C.A.,F.&P.D. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOUGH INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sighvi, Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Issue Notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Advocate accepts notice for  
Respondent No.1.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)  
COURT MASTER