

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) Nos.174-178/2003

SECRETARY, M/O C.A.,F.&P.D. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOUGH INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and amendment of the petition)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after seven weeks.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master